

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 80/2007

PARAMASIVAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N.  
(Office Report for Directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 81/2007  
(Office Report for Directions)

Date : 11/03/2016 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) NEMO

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 80/2007

The appeal is dismissed as infructuous in  
terms of the signed order.

Crl.A. No. 81/2007

It is stated that Shri K.H. Nobin Singh is  
designated as Advocate General for the State of  
Manipur.

In view of above, the Registry is directed to  
write a letter through Superintendent of Prisons,  
Central Jail, Palayankottai to ascertain whether the  
appellants require any legal assistance from the  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Chander Bala ]  
Court Master

[Signed order in Crl.A. 80/07 is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 80 OF 2007

PARAMASIVAM

.. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In view of letter dated 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2008, received from the Superintendent of Prison, Central Jail, Palayankottai stating therein that the appellant was released on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2008, this appeal has become infructuous and is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
[ V. GOPALA GOWDA ]

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 11, 2016.